



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **INVITING QUOTATION FOR STATUTORY AUDIT OF THE TRUSTS** FOR THE FY 2023-24

It is to inform you that Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank, Head Office Ranchi is inviting quotation for statutory audit of undermentioned Bank's Trust for the FY 2023-24.

## **Details of Trust are as Under:**

SI. No	Name of Trust
1	Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank (Employees') Pension Fund
2	Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank Gratuity Trust
3	Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank Provident Fund Fund

In view of the above, CA firms who are willing to conduct the statutory audit of the aforesaid trusts are requested to send their detailed quotation in a sealed envelope to the below address latest by closing of Banking Business Hours on June 07<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

Date: -17.05.2024 Place-Ranchi (Pallavi) (Senior Manager-HR)

## Address for Correspondence

Human Resource Department (HR) Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank Head Office, Ranchi 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Zila Parishad Office Premises Katchary Road Ranchi-834001 Mail <u>id-hohr@jrgb.in</u>